Built-In Solutions
Cafeterias • Buffets
Supermarkets & Delis • Restaurants & Cafés
HBGB-3618 shown below a GR2AHL-42 with
Designer non-adjustable stands and optional
sneeze guards built into a Simulated Stone
countertop pg. 8
CSSBF-48-S  in optional Bermuda Sand built into a

Flush Top, built into a Bermuda Sand Simulated
Stone countertop with accessory food pans
shown below a GR2AL-96D in Designer  Black
with optional sneeze guards pg. 10
GRSB-54-I with Recessed Top and accessory
food pans shown below a GRAL-96D with
optional sneeze guard pg. 9
COLD SIMULATED STONE SHELVES BUILT-IN FLUSH TOP
Model
Dimensions
W x D
Voltage
Single Phase Watts
Approx.
Ship Weight
CSSBF-24-F    24" x 15½" 120 804 115 lb.
CSSBF-24-I    24" x 19½" 120 804 122 lb.
CSSBF-24-S 24" x 24"   120 804 130 lb.
CSSBF-36-F    36" x 15½" 120 804 138 lb.
CSSBF-36-I    36" x 19½" 120 1044 146 lb.
CSSBF-36-S 36" x 24"  120 1044 158 lb.
CSSBF-48-F    48" x 15½" 120 1044 170 lb.
CSSBF-48-I    48" x 19½" 120 1044 182 lb.
CSSBF-48-S 48" x 24" 120 1380 195 lb.
All Cold Simulated Stone Shelf Built-In Flush Top Models Feature:
Electronic Temperature Control, condensing unit, 6' cord and plug (NEMA 5-15P).
OPTIONS AND ACCESSORIES – PAGE 4
COLD SIMULATED STONE SHELVES BUILT-IN

CSSBF-48-I 483/8" 19 7/8"
CSSBF-48-S 483/8" 24 3/4"
Model Width Height
Control Box 9½" 7 3/4"
ONE YEAR, ON-SITE PARTS AND LABOR WARRANTY. AN ADDITIONAL
FOUR YEAR EXTENDED PARTS ONLY WARRANTY ON THE COMPRESSOR
AVAILABLE AT THE TIME OF UNIT PURCHASE.
HOT/COLD SIMULATED STONE SHELVES BUILT-IN FLUSH TOP
Model
Dimensions
W x D
Voltage
Single Phase Watts
Approx.
Ship Weight
HCSSBF-24-F   24" x 15½" 120 804 139 lbs.
HCSSBF-24-I   24" x 19½" 120 804 146 lbs.
HCSSBF-24-S      24" x 24" 120 804 153 lbs.
HCSSBF-36-F   36" x 15½" 120 804 160 lbs.
HCSSBF-36-I   36" x 19½" 120 1044 167 lbs.
HCSSBF-36-S      36" x 24" 120 1044 180 lbs.
HCSSBF-48-F   48" x 15½" 120 1044 196 lbs.
HCSSBF-48-I   48" x 19½" 120 1044 203 lbs.
HCSSBF-48-S      48" x 24" 120 1380 220 lbs.
All Hot/Cold Simulated Stone Shelf Built-In Flush Top Models Feature:
Electronic Temperature Control, condensing unit, 6' cord and plug (NEMA 5-15P).
OPTIONS AND ACCESSORIES – PAGE 4
HOT/COLD SIMULATED STONE SHELVES BUILT-IN

HCSSBF-48-F  483/8" 15 7/8"
HCSSBF-48-I  483/8" 19 7/8"
HCSSBF-48-S  483/8" 243/8"
Control Box 145/8" 73/4"
ONE YEAR, ON-SITE PARTS AND LABOR WARRANTY. AN ADDITIONAL
FOUR YEAR EXTENDED PARTS ONLY WARRANTY ON THE COMPRESSOR
AVAILABLE AT THE TIME OF UNIT PURCHASE.
HOT/COLD SHELVES BUILT-IN FLUSH TOP (Aluminum Hardcoat)
Model
Dimensions
W x D
Voltage
Single Phase Watts
Approx.
Ship Weight
HCSBF-24-F    24" x 15½" 120 804 119 lbs.
HCSBF-24-I    24" x 19½" 120 804 126 lbs.
HCSBF-24-S 24" x 24" 120 804 133 lbs.
HCSBF-36-F    36" x 15½" 120 804 140 lbs.
HCSBF-36-I    36" x 19½" 120 1044 148 lbs.
HCSBF-36-S 36" x 24" 120 1044 160 lbs.
HCSBF-48-F    48" x 15½" 120 1044 172 lbs.
HCSBF-48-I    48" x 19½" 120 1044 185 lbs.
HCSBF-48-S 48" x 24" 120 1380 204 lbs.
All Hot/Cold Shelf Built-In Flush Top Models Feature:
Electronic Temperature Control and condensing unit, 6' cord and plug (NEMA 5-15P).
OPTIONS (available at time of purchase only)
Simulated Stone Colors (CSSBF, CSSB, HCSSBF, HCSSB Models only) –

HCSBF-48-F 485/8" 49" 16"    16½"
HCSBF-48-I 485/8" 49" 20"    20½"
HCSBF48-S 485/8" 49"    245/8" 25"
Control Box 145/8" 73/4"
ONE YEAR, ON-SITE PARTS AND LABOR WARRANTY. AN ADDITIONAL
FOUR YEAR EXTENDED PARTS ONLY WARRANTY ON THE COMPRESSOR
AVAILABLE AT THE TIME OF UNIT PURCHASE.
COLD SHELVES BUILT-IN FLUSH TOP (Aluminum Hardcoat)
Model
Dimensions
W x D
Voltage
Single Phase Watts
Approx.
Ship Weight
CSBF-24-F  24" x 15½" 120 804 108 lbs.
CSBF-24-I  24" x 19½" 120 804 115 lbs.
CSBF-24-S    24" x 24"    120 804 122 lbs.
CSBF-36-F  36" x 15½" 120 804 130 lbs.
CSBF-36-I  36" x 19½" 120 1044 140 lbs.
CSBF-36-S    36" x 24"    120 1044 147 lbs.
CSBF-48-F  48" x 15½" 120 1044 154 lbs.
CSBF-48-I  48" x 19½" 120 1044 161 lbs.
CSBF-48-S    48" x 24"    120 1380 176 lbs.
All Cold Shelf Built-In Flush Top Models Feature:
Electronic Temperature Control and condensing unit, 6' cord and plug (NEMA 5-15P).
OPTIONS (available at time of purchase only)
EWC Additional four year extended parts only warranty on the Compressor

Built-In
Depth of Shelf
F=15½", I=19½", O=24"
Width of Shelf (inches)
ONE YEAR, ON-SITE PARTS AND LABOR WARRANTY. AN ADDITIONAL
FOUR YEAR EXTENDED PARTS ONLY WARRANTY ON THE COMPRESSOR
AVAILABLE AT THE TIME OF UNIT PURCHASE.
COLD SHELVES UNDERMOUNT (Aluminum)
Model
Dimensions
W x D
Voltage
Single Phase Watts
Approx.
Ship Weight
CSU-24-F 24" x 15½" 120 804 108 lbs.
CSU-24-I 24" x 19½" 120 804 115 lbs.
CSU-24-S 24" x 24" 120 804 122 lbs.
CSU-36-F 36" x 15½" 120 804 130 lbs.
CSU-36-I 36" x 19½" 120 1044 140 lbs.
CSU-36-S 36" x 24" 120 1044 147 lbs.
CSU-48-F 48" x 15½" 120 1044 154 lbs.
CSU-48-I 48" x 19½" 120 1044 161 lbs.
CSU-48-S 48" x 24" 120 1380 176 lbs.
All Cold Shelf Undermount Models Feature:
Electronic Temperature Control and condensing unit.
*Make structural modifications or add bracing underneath the countertop to ensure countertop
will support the weight of the unit and its contents.

Width of Shelf (inches)Built-In
Standard control box
Optional HBGB-FLUSH-
TSTAT flush mount recessed
thermostatic control box with
lighted On/Off rocker switch
and angled recessed controls
Optional HBGB-FLUSH-
ITC flush mount recessed
electronic control box with
lighted On/Off rocker switch
and angled recessed controls
BUILT-IN RECTANGULAR HEATED SHELVES WITH RECESSED TOP
Dimensions Cut-Out Dimensions Voltage
Model^ W x D x H Min.-Max. Width Min.-Max. Depth Single Phase Watts Ship Weight
GRSB-24-F  25 1⁄2" x 17" x 2 7⁄8" 24 1⁄2"-24 3⁄4" 16"-16 1⁄4" 120  420 20 lbs.
GRSB-24-I 25 1⁄2" x 21" x 2 7⁄8" 24 1⁄2"-24 3⁄4" 20"-20 1⁄4" 120  550 22 lbs.
GRSB-24-O 25 1⁄2" x 31 1⁄2" x 2 7⁄8" 24 1⁄2"-24 3⁄4" 30 1⁄2"-30 3⁄4" 120  790 26 lbs.
GRSB-30-F 31 1⁄2" x 17" x 2 7⁄8" 30 1⁄2"-30 3⁄4" 16"-16 1⁄4" 120  505 23 lbs.
GRSB-30-I  31 1⁄2" x 21" x 2 7⁄8" 30 1⁄2"-30 3⁄4" 20"-20 1⁄4" 120  665 25 lbs.
GRSB-30-O 31 1⁄2" x 31 1⁄2" x 2 7⁄8" 30 1⁄2"-30 3⁄4" 30 1⁄2"-30 3⁄4" 120  950 28 lbs.
GRSB-36-F  37 1⁄2" x 17" x 2 7⁄8" 36 1⁄2"-36 3⁄4" 16"-16 1⁄4" 120  590 26 lbs.
GRSB-36-I  37 1⁄2" x 21" x 2 7⁄8" 36 1⁄2"-36 3⁄4" 20"-20 1⁄4" 120  780 29 lbs.
GRSB-36-O 37 1⁄2" x 31 1⁄2" x 2 7⁄8" 36 1⁄2"-36 3⁄4" 30 1⁄2"-30 3⁄4" 120 1110 32 lbs.
GRSB-42-F 43 1⁄2" x 17" x 2 7⁄8" 42 1⁄2"-42 3⁄4" 16"-16 1⁄4" 120  685 29 lbs.
GRSB-42-I  43 1⁄2" x 21" x 2 7⁄8" 42 1⁄2"-42 3⁄4" 20"-20 1⁄4" 120  885 32 lbs.
GRSB-42-O 43 1⁄2" x 31 1⁄2" x 2 7⁄8" 42 1⁄2"-42 3⁄4" 30 1⁄2"-30 3⁄4" 120 1270 35 lbs.
GRSB-48-F  49 1⁄2" x 17" x 2 7⁄8" 48 1⁄2"-48 3⁄4" 16"-16 1⁄4" 120  770 33 lbs.
GRSB-48-I  49 1⁄2" x 21" x 2 7⁄8" 48 1⁄2"-48 3⁄4" 20"-20 1⁄4" 120 1000 36 lbs.
GRSB-48-O 49 1⁄2" x 31 1⁄2" x 2 7⁄8" 48 1⁄2"-48 3⁄4" 30 1⁄2"-30 3⁄4" 120 1430 39 lbs.
GRSB-54-I  55 1⁄2" x 21" x 2 7⁄8" 54 1⁄2"-54 3⁄4" 20"-20 1⁄4" 120 1110 43 lbs.
GRSB-60-F  61 1⁄2" x 17" x 2 7⁄8" 60 1⁄2"-60 3⁄4" 16"-16 1⁄4" 120  950 45 lbs.
GRSB-60-I  61 1⁄2" x 21" x 2 7⁄8" 60 1⁄2"-60 3⁄4" 20"-20 1⁄4" 120 1220 50 lbs.
GRSB-60-O 61 1⁄2" x 31 1⁄2" x 2 7⁄8" 60 1⁄2"-60 3⁄4" 30 1⁄2"-30 3⁄4" 120 1750 54 lbs.
GRSB-66-I  67 1⁄2" x 21" x 2 7⁄8" 66 1⁄2"-66 3⁄4" 20"-20 1⁄4" 120 1330 54 lbs.
GRSB-72-F  73 1⁄2" x 17" x 2 7⁄8" 72 1⁄2"-72 3⁄4" 16"-16 1⁄4" 120 1130 52 lbs.
GRSB-72-I  73 1⁄2" x 21" x 2 7⁄8" 72 1⁄2"-72 3⁄4" 20"-20 1⁄4" 120 1440 58 lbs.
GRSB-72-O 73 1⁄2" x 31 1⁄2" x 2 7⁄8" 72 1⁄2"-72 3⁄4" 30 1⁄2"-30 3⁄4" 208, 240 2070 64 lbs.
 ^  Recommended for use in a metallic countertop. For other surfaces, verify that the material is suitable for temperatures up to 200°F.
All Built-In Rectangular Heated Shelf with Recessed Top Models Feature:
Plugs:  All models ending in -F and -I and models 24" through 48" wide ending in -O: NEMA 5-15P.
GRSB-60-O: NEMA 5-20P.

Designer Colors (Flush Mount Control Box Bezel only) – Non-standard colors are non-returnable –
RED Warm Red WHITE White Granite COPPER Antique Copper
BLACK Black NAVY Navy Blue
GRAY Gray Granite GREEN Hunter Green
GRSBF-SS Stainless Steel Surface in lieu of Hardcoat (GRSBF Models only)
GRSB-FLUSH-ITC Flush Mount Electronic Control Box with Lighted Power Switch*
GRSB-FLUSH-TSTAT Flush Mount Thermostatic Control Box with Lighted Power Switch*
COND-6 6' Conduit in lieu of standard 3' (used with Flush Mount ITC Control Box)
COND-10 10' Conduit in lieu of standard 3' (used with Flush Mount ITC Control Box)
* See page 7 for Control Box cutout dimensions.
FOOD PANS AND TRIVETS – PAGE 11
COLORS AND FINISHES – PAGE 11
BUILT-IN RECTANGULAR HEATED SHELVES WITH FLUSH TOP
Dimensions Cut-Out Dimensions Voltage
Model^ W x D x H Min.-Max. Width Min.-Max. Depth Single Phase Watts Ship Weight
GRSBF-24-F   25 1⁄2" x 17" x 2 1⁄4" 24 1⁄2"-24 3⁄4"   16"-16 1⁄4" 120  420 20 lbs.
GRSBF-24-I   25 1⁄2" x 21" x 2 1⁄4" 24 1⁄2"-24 3⁄4"   20"-20 1⁄4" 120  550 22 lbs.
GRSBF-24-S 25 1⁄2" x 25 1⁄2" x 2 1⁄4" 24 1⁄2"-24 3⁄4" 24 1⁄2"-24 3⁄4" 120  700 24 lbs.
GRSBF-24-O 25 1⁄2" x 31 1⁄2" x 2 1⁄4" 24 1⁄2"-24 3⁄4" 30 1⁄2"-30 3⁄4" 120  790 26 lbs.
GRSBF-30-F   31 1⁄2" x 17" x 2 1⁄4" 30 1⁄2"-30 3⁄4"   16"-16 1⁄4" 120  505 23 lbs.
GRSBF-30-I   31 1⁄2" x 21" x 2 1⁄4" 30 1⁄2"-30 3⁄4"   20"-20 1⁄4" 120  665 25 lbs.
GRSBF-30-S 31 1⁄2" x 25 1⁄2" x 2 1⁄4" 30 1⁄2"-30 3⁄4" 24 1⁄2"-24 3⁄4" 120  825 26 lbs.
GRSBF-30-O 31 1⁄2" x 31 1⁄2" x 2 1⁄4" 30 1⁄2"-30 3⁄4" 30 1⁄2"-30 3⁄4" 120  950 28 lbs.
GRSBF-36-F   37 1⁄2" x 17" x 2 1⁄4" 36 1⁄2"-36 3⁄4"   16"-16 1⁄4" 120  590 26 lbs.
GRSBF-36-I   37 1⁄2" x 21" x 2 1⁄4" 36 1⁄2"-36 3⁄4"   20"-20 1⁄4" 120  780 28 lbs.
GRSBF-36-S 37 1⁄2" x 25 1⁄2" x 2 1⁄4" 36 1⁄2"-36 3⁄4" 24 1⁄2"-24 3⁄4" 120  950 31 lbs.
GRSBF-36-O 37 1⁄2" x 31 1⁄2" x 2 1⁄4" 36 1⁄2"-36 3⁄4" 30 1⁄2"-30 3⁄4" 120 1110 32 lbs.
GRSBF-42-F   43 1⁄2" x 17" x 2 1⁄4" 42 1⁄2"-42 3⁄4"   16"-16 1⁄4" 120  685 29 lbs.
GRSBF-42-I   43 1⁄2" x 21" x 2 1⁄4" 42 1⁄2"-42 3⁄4"   20"-20 1⁄4" 120  885 32 lbs.
GRSBF-42-S 43 1⁄2" x 25 1⁄2" x 2 1⁄4" 42 1⁄2"-42 3⁄4" 24 1⁄2"-24 3⁄4" 120 1100 34 lbs.
GRSBF-42-O 43 1⁄2" x 31 1⁄2" x 2 1⁄4" 42 1⁄2"-42 3⁄4" 30 1⁄2"-30 3⁄4" 120 1270 35 lbs.
GRSBF-48-F   49 1⁄2" x 17" x 2 1⁄4" 48 1⁄2"-48 3⁄4"   16"-16 1⁄4" 120  770 33 lbs.
GRSBF-48-I   49 1⁄2" x 21" x 2 1⁄4" 48 1⁄2"-48 3⁄4"   20"-20 1⁄4" 120 1000 36 lbs.
GRSBF-48-S 49 1⁄2" x 25 1⁄2" x 2 1⁄4" 48 1⁄2"-48 3⁄4" 24 1⁄2"-24 3⁄4" 120 1225 38 lbs.
GRSBF-48-O 49 1⁄2" x 31 1⁄2" x 2 1⁄4" 48 1⁄2"-48 3⁄4" 30 1⁄2"-30 3⁄4" 120 1430 39 lbs.
GRSBF-60-F   61 1⁄2" x 17" x 2 1⁄4" 60 1⁄2"-60 3⁄4"   16"-16 1⁄4" 120  950 45 lbs.
GRSBF-60-I   61 1⁄2" x 21" x 2 1⁄4" 60 1⁄2"-60 3⁄4"   20"-20 1⁄4" 120 1220 50 lbs.
GRSBF-60-S 61 1⁄2" x 25 1⁄2" x 2 1⁄4" 60 1⁄2"-60 3⁄4" 24 1⁄2"-24 3⁄4" 120 1500 53 lbs.
GRSBF-60-O 61 1⁄2" x 31 1⁄2" x 2 1⁄4" 60 1⁄2"-60 3⁄4" 30 1⁄2"-30 3⁄4" 120 1750 54 lbs.
GRSBF-72-F   73 1⁄2" x 17" x 2 1⁄4" 72 1⁄2"-72 3⁄4"   16"-16 1⁄4" 120 1130 52 lbs.
GRSBF-72-I   73 1⁄2" x 21" x 2 1⁄4" 72 1⁄2"-72 3⁄4"   20"-20 1⁄4" 120 1440 58 lbs.
GRSBF-72-S 73 1⁄2" x 25 1⁄2" x 2 1⁄4" 72 1⁄2"-72 3⁄4" 24 1⁄2"-24 3⁄4" 120 1750 62 lbs.
GRSBF-72-O 73 1⁄2" x 31 1⁄2" x 2 1⁄4" 72 1⁄2"-72 3⁄4" 30 1⁄2"-30 3⁄4" 208, 240 2070 64 lbs.
 ^  Recommended for use in a metallic countertop. For other surfaces, verify that the material is suitable for temperatures up to 200°F.
All Built-In Rectangular Heated Shelves with Flush Top Models Feature:
Plugs:  All models ending in -F and -I and models 24" through 48" wide ending in -S and -O: NEMA 5-15P.
GRSBF-60-S, GRSBF-60-O and GRSBF-72-S: NEMA 5-20P. GRSBF-72-O: NEMA 6-15P.